GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFRAILWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO12.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

VACANT POSTS IN RAILWAYS .
69 Shri Sabir Ali

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALCOALRAILWAYS be pleased to state :-

(a) the number of posts of running staffers comprising loco drivers, assistant loco drivers and motor-men along with those of top posts in the Indian Railways lying vacant as on 31 March, 2010, category-wise; and

(b) the steps taken to fill up these vacant posts?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS

(KUMARI MAMATA BANERJEE)

(a) and (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF STARRED QUESTION NO.69 BY
SHRI SABIR ALI TO BE ANSWERED IN RAJYA SABHA ON 12.11.2010 REGARDING VACANT POSTS IN
RAILWAYS

(a) The number of vacant posts, category-wise as on 01.04.2009 are as under: -

(i) Assistant Loco Pilots 4300
(ii) Loco pilots 7190

(iii) Motorman 436
As regards vacancy position of 01.04.2010, the same is under compilation.
None of the top posts in the Indian Railways were vacant as on 31.03.2010.

(b) Arising and filling up of vacancies is a continuous process. After streamlining of working of Railway Recruitment Boards (RRBs), Centralized Employment Notification in respect of approximately 40000 posts has been issued, which includes posts of Assistant Loco Pilots. The process for filling up vacancies is already on.

